
2nd Annual
Florida Lineman's Competition

Orlando, FL

EVENT 
RANKING

TEAM 
# UTILITY TIME #1 TIME #2 AVERAGE 

EVENT TIME DEDUCTIONS SCORE

Chris Nowell
Bryan Dill

Heath Gebhart
Andy Lackey 

Bruce Thompson
Aaron Haderlee

Joe Watson
0

Lee Nichols
Joe Howard

Greg Johnson
Steve Horne
Gary Thomas
Jason Spivey

Richard Ogburn
0

Tony Fowler
James Carnell

Jim Flores
Pat Banks

Joesph Gates
Ferrel Sasser

B J Ealum 
Jerry Nelson

Joseph Young
Ray Jordan

Richard Justus
Billy Shiskin

Greg Williams
Chris Wohlfart
Robert Coffie

0

1

0 100

0 100

0 100

0 1007 106

8 122 OUC (2) 00:34.13

Gainesville Regional Utilities 00:36.06

00:31.68 00:29.62

00:35.35 00:30.69

00:41.70 00:37.92

5 109 JEA (1) 00:27.56

00:33.60 00:34.83

6 102 Choctawhatchee Electric Coop. (1) 00:26.03

0 100

0 100

0 100

4 123 OUC (3) 00:24.96 00:33.22 00:29.09

00:22.44 00:27.37

3 110 JEA (2) 00:25.75 00:29.72 00:27.73

2 115 Kissimmee Utility Authority (2) 00:32.29

 POLE CLIMB

125 City of Tallahassee (1) 00:23.72 00:29.97 00:26.85 0 100

Pole Climb
2002

Pole Climb
2002
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 POLE CLIMB

Paul Thrasher
Joey Curry

Henry Higgins
0

Gary Adams
Rick Harris

Dennis Riordan
Rod Johnson
Eddie Keane

Maurice Bacon
Lee Combs 

0
Doug Bedford
Tony Spivey 
Lamar Allen

James Sanders
Everrett Ryker
Scott Halstead
Kevin Hayes
Joe Burden
Vince Casas

Thomas Grassi
Bryan Veliz

Mike Commander
Virgil Minshew
Luis Santiago
Mike Fulmore

0
John Chapin

Ronnie Hardee
Gary Guinan

0

0 10016 114 Kissimmee Utility Authority (1) 00:38.07

00:53.91 00:41.44

00:48.22

00:49.29 00:41.64

00:39.56 00:40.89

00:43.14

100

0 100

0 100

0Withlacooche River Electric Coop. 
(2)

Key West-City Electric System (1)

Kissimmee Utility Authority (3)

00:42.22

00:33.99

00:28.97

13

14

15 116

112

128

00:46.59

00:40.83

00:39.64

00:40.08

0 100

0 100

0 100

11 104 Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (1)

City of Tallahassee (2)12612

00:32.69

00:39.33

10 105 Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (2) 00:31.32 00:47.25 00:39.29

9 119 Lakeland Electric (3) 00:35.97 00:41.85 00:38.91 0 100

Pole Climb
2002

Pole Climb
2002
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 POLE CLIMB

Pedro Arencibie
Jerry Pita

Richard Story
Jason Cohen

Tim Norris
Robert Padgett
Kenny Smith

0
Sammie McDonald
Donnie Ravlerson

Norman Taylor
Charles Reinbott

Van Crawford 
Jamie Fones
Tom Cooper
Clay Stanphill
Jimmy Lewis

Gary McKenzie
Doug King, Jr

Dion Kelly
Anthony Vickers

David Sykes
William Miner

0
Scott Weeks

Bruce Jennings
Eric Peterson
David Loyd

Larry Sparks
Shawn Woolery

Andy King
Howard Tanner

00:25.75 00:26.4200:27.0924 111 JEA (3) -2 98

0 100

0 100

00:49.08

00:49.60

00:27.28 00:25.00 -2 98

00:48.62

00:48.41

00:22.72

00:50.79

00:49.53

23 127 Withlacooche River Electric Coop. 
(1)

0 100

0 100

21

22

101 City of Bartow

108 City of Homestead

0 100

0 100

00:43.93

00:52.63

00:51.11

00:45.54

00:47.52

00:38.44

20

107

124

Glades Electric Coop.

Peace River Electric Coop.

19

00:44.51 00:45.52

00:45.00

18 117 Lakeland Electric (1) 00:46.52

17 113 Key West-City Electric System (2) 00:40.57 00:49.43

Pole Climb
2002

Pole Climb
2002
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Dwayne Goostree
Ivan Nelson
Eric Pickles

0
Mike Moore

Jeff Gustafson
Spencer Barnes

0
John Glenn

Bill Caruthers
Mike Fanelli
Marty Penuel
Craig Irlbeck
Chance Pitts
Robert Locke 
Donald Day

-10 90

-22 78

00:24.85

00:50.53

-2 98

-2

28 103 Choctawhatchee Electric Coop. (2) 00:27.25

98

00:35.75

00:00.00 00:13.62

00:31.2427 120 Ocala Electric Utility 

00:30.12

00:31.50

00:26.73

25 118 Lakeland Electric (2)

OUC (1)12126 00:41.01

00:27.48

Pole Climb
2002

Pole Climb
2002


	 Pole Climb

