# **POLE CLIMB**

EVENT RANKING	TEAM #	UTILITY		TIME #1	TIME #2	AVERAGE EVENT TIME	DEDUCTIONS	SCORE
1	125	City of Tallahassee (1)	Chris Nowell Bryan Dill Heath Gebhart Andy Lackey	00:23.72	00:29.97	00:26.85	0	100
2	115	Kissimmee Utility Authority (2)	Bruce Thompson Aaron Haderlee Joe Watson 0	00:32.29	00:22.44	00:27.37	0	100
3	110	JEA (2)	Lee Nichols Joe Howard Greg Johnson Steve Horne	00:25.75	00:29.72	00:27.73	0	100
4	123	OUC (3)	Gary Thomas Jason Spivey Richard Ogburn 0	00:24.96	00:33.22	00:29.09	0	100
5	109	JEA (1)	Tony Fowler James Carnell Jim Flores Pat Banks	00:27.56	00:31.68	00:29.62	0	100
6	102	Choctawhatchee Electric Coop. (1)	Joesph Gates Ferrel Sasser B J Ealum Jerry Nelson	00:26.03	00:35.35	00:30.69	0	100
7	106	Gainesville Regional Utilities	Joseph Young Ray Jordan Richard Justus Billy Shiskin	00:36.06	00:33.60	00:34.83	0	100
8	122	OUC (2)	Greg Williams Chris Wohlfart Robert Coffie 0	00:34.13	00:41.70	00:37.92	0	100

Pole Climb 2002

# **POLE CLIMB**

EVENT RANKING	TEAM #	UTILITY		TIME #1	TIME #2	AVERAGE EVENT TIME	DEDUCTIONS	SCORE
9	119	Lakeland Electric (3)	Paul Thrasher Joey Curry Henry Higgins 0	00:35.97	00:41.85	00:38.91	0	100
10	105	Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (2)	Gary Adams Rick Harris Dennis Riordan Rod Johnson	00:31.32	00:47.25	00:39.29	0	100
11	104	Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (1)	Eddie Keane Maurice Bacon Lee Combs 0	00:32.69	00:46.59	00:39.64	0	100
12	126	City of Tallahassee (2)	Doug Bedford Tony Spivey Lamar Allen James Sanders	00:39.33	00:40.83	00:40.08	0	100
13	128	Withlacooche River Electric Coop. (2)	Everrett Ryker Scott Halstead Kevin Hayes Joe Burden	00:42.22	00:39.56	00:40.89	0	100
14	112	Key West-City Electric System (1)	Vince Casas Thomas Grassi Bryan Veliz Mike Commander	00:28.97	00:53.91	00:41.44	0	100
15	116	Kissimmee Utility Authority (3)	Virgil Minshew Luis Santiago Mike Fulmore 0	00:33.99	00:49.29	00:41.64	0	100
16	114	Kissimmee Utility Authority (1)	John Chapin Ronnie Hardee Gary Guinan 0	00:38.07	00:48.22	00:43.14	0	100

Pole Climb 2002

# **POLE CLIMB**

EVENT RANKING	TEAM #	UTILITY		TIME #1	TIME #2	AVERAGE EVENT TIME	DEDUCTIONS	SCORE
17	113	Key West-City Electric System (2)	Pedro Arencibie Jerry Pita Richard Story Jason Cohen	00:40.57	00:49.43	00:45.00	0	100
18	117	Lakeland Electric (1)	Tim Norris Robert Padgett Kenny Smith 0	00:46.52	00:44.51	00:45.52	0	100
19	107	Glades Electric Coop.	Sammie McDonald Donnie Ravlerson Norman Taylor Charles Reinbott	00:38.44	00:52.63	00:45.54	0	100
20	124	Peace River Electric Coop.	Van Crawford Jamie Fones Tom Cooper Clay Stanphill	00:43.93	00:51.11	00:47.52	0	100
21	101	City of Bartow	Jimmy Lewis Gary McKenzie Doug King, Jr Dion Kelly	00:49.53	00:48.62	00:49.08	0	100
22	108	City of Homestead	Anthony Vickers David Sykes William Miner 0	00:50.79	00:48.41	00:49.60	0	100
23	127	Withlacooche River Electric Coop. (1)	Scott Weeks Bruce Jennings Eric Peterson David Loyd	00:22.72	00:27.28	00:25.00	-2	98
24	111	JEA (3)	Larry Sparks Shawn Woolery Andy King Howard Tanner	00:27.09	00:25.75	00:26.42	-2	98

Pole Climb 2002

# **POLE CLIMB**

<b>EVENT RANKING</b>	TEAM #	UTILITY		TIME #1	TIME #2	AVERAGE EVENT TIME	DEDUCTIONS	SCORE
25	118	Lakeland Electric (2)	Dwayne Goostree Ivan Nelson Eric Pickles 0	00:30.12	00:24.85	00:27.48	-2	98
26	121	OUC (1)	Mike Moore Jeff Gustafson Spencer Barnes 0	00:31.50	00:50.53	00:41.01	-2	98
27	120	Ocala Electric Utility	John Glenn Bill Caruthers Mike Fanelli Marty Penuel	00:26.73	00:35.75	00:31.24	-10	90
28	103	Choctawhatchee Electric Coop. (2)	Craig Irlbeck Chance Pitts Robert Locke Donald Day	00:27.25	00:00.00	00:13.62	-22	78